24 (a) An amount sufficient to pay for the estimated costs identified by the 

department in the report submitted pursuant to Section 84050 to the Site 
26 Remediation Account in the General Fund for direct site remediation costs, as 
27 defined in Section 78260. 
28 (b) Not less than ten million seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($10,750,000) 
29 to the Site Remediation Account in the General Fund for direct site remediation 

costs, as defined in Section 78260. 
31 (c) Not less than four hundred thousand dollars ($400,000) to the Expedited Site 
32 Remediation Trust Fund in the State Treasury, created pursuant to subdivision (a)

[...]

38 fees imposed pursuant to Article 9.1 (commencing with Section 25205.1) and 
39 deposited into the Toxic Substances Control Account, for the purpose of 

reimbursing the State Board of Equalization, public agency, or private party, for 
41 those costs. 

1 (e) Not less than one million fifty thousand dollars ($1,050,000) for purposes of 
2 establishing and implementing a program pursuant to Sections 25244.15.1, 
3 25244.17.1, 25244.17.2, and 25244.22 to encourage hazardous waste generators to 
4 implement pollution prevention measures. 
5 (f) Funds not appropriated as specified in subdivisions (a) to (e), inclusive, may